Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for House Appropriations - Education and Environment

February 11, 2009

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1018

- Page 1, line 2, remove "; and to provide contingent borrowing authority for a heritage center addition"
- Page 1, line 11, replace "1,597,518" with "1,482,576" and replace "8,763,903" with "8,648,961"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "30,601,131" with "622,631" and replace "34,024,712" with "4,046,212"
- Page 1, line 15, replace "0" with "129,500" and replace "375,000" with "504,500"
- Page 1, line 19, replace "32,633,948" with "2,670,006" and replace "46,527,317" with "16,563,375"
- Page 1, line 20, replace "10,373,744" with "(1,476,256)" and replace "15,692,510" with "3.842.510"
- Page 1, line 21, replace "22,260,204" with "4,146,262" and replace "30,834,807" with "12,720,865"
- Page 1, line 22, replace "2.00" with "1.00" and replace "62.00" with "61.00"
- Page 2, remove line 10
- Page 2, line 13, replace "795,000" with "666,500"
- Page 2, line 15, replace "all funds" with "general fund" and replace "31,550,000" with "1,421,500"
- Page 2, remove lines 16 and 17
- Page 3, remove lines 1 through 16

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98018.0106 FN 6

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.